

## Declaration of Compliance

### for articles made from plastic intended to come into contact with food

Hereby we confirm that our product:

#### **Pressure cooker 6,5l "Perfect Pro" Item No.: 07.9623.6040**

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the German Commodity Ordinance (or the respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulations on Plastic materials) as well as Regulation (EU) No10/2011, the Regulation (EC) No1935/2004 and the Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006, in their relevant versions.

Description (material/optics): Pressure cooker made of polished stainless steel (Cromargan® 18/10) with a black long handle and side handle of thermosetting plastic. Lid made of polished stainless steel (Cromargan® 18/10) with a black long handle of thermosetting plastic, gray NBR-seal ring, safety valve of black silicon and membranes of gray silicon.

Measurement: Diameter 22cm, Volume 6,5l

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits. The test was performed according to the Directives 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC.

The materials and raw materials used comply with the German Commodity Ordinance (or the respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulation (EC) No1935/2004 and the Regulation (EU) No 10/2011, respectively according to the latest version.

The following substances, subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned product:

Name of substance/ CAS No.	Limits
Overall Migration (OML)	< 10mg/dm <sup>2</sup>
Volatile Organic Compounds (VOC)	< 0,5 %
Primary Aromatic Amines (PAA)(NBR)	< 0,01 %
Extractable Elements (Silicon)	< 0,5 %

#### **Specification of the intended use or limitations:**

- Type (s) of food intended to come into contact with the material:

- Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food:

# Declaration of Compliance



Test conditions according with the Regulation (EU) 10/2011 and EN 1186

- Ratio of the area of the food contact surface to the volume used to determine the compliance of the food contact material or article:

dm<sup>2</sup>/kg

Dual-use-additives are enclosed.

There is functional barrier used in the plastic material.

This declaration is valid for the product delivered by us as specified above. Under consideration of the food contact conditions stated, the product complies with the stipulations of these Directives regarding the specified foods. The user shall verify himself that the product is suitable for the intended food beyond the stipulations of the Directives.

The validity of the declaration is ending if the requirements are changed.

WMF Württembergische Metallwarenfabrik Aktiengesellschaft

This document was created electronically and is valid without signature.

Name of the document: WMF\_0796236040\_EN\_20130315 Schnellkochtopf Perfect Pro 6,5l je.doc

WMF AG

Eberhardstraße  
73312 Geislingen/Steige  
Germany

Tel +49 7331 25 1  
Fax +49 7331 45 387

info@wmf.de  
www.wmf.de

Vorsitzender des  
Aufsichtsrates:  
Prof. Stefan Feuerstein  
Vorstand:  
Thorsten Klapproth,  
Vorsitzender  
Dr. Bernd Flohr  
Ulrich Müller

Sitz der Gesellschaft:  
Geislingen/Steige  
Rechtsform:  
Aktiengesellschaft  
Registergericht:  
Ulm HRB 540215  
WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 78426351  
USt.-ID.Nr. DE145 460 677  
St.Nr. 62050/01072  
ILN 4000530 00000 2

Bankverbindung:  
Commerzbank AG, Göppingen  
BLZ 610 400 14 Konto 1 60 3000 00  
BIC: COBADEFFXXX  
IBAN: DE06 6104 0014 0160 3000 00